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HYDRAULIC AND LIFTING EQUIPMENT

HYDRAULIC PRESS WITH CYLINDER

  

ITEM 2470
CAPACITY 66,138 lb
WEIGHT 229 lb

WORKING RANGE 2-3/32” - 29-1/8”
HIDRAULIC ROUTE 8-7/8”

A 26-3/8”
B 20-7/8”

C (MAX.) 29-1/8”
D 72-53/64”

1

HYDRAULIC SHOP PRESSES

Hydraulic stroke 
limitation.

Safety valve against 
overload.

Piston with 
automatic return.

ITEM 2472
CAPACITY 110,231 lb
WEIGHT 320 lb

WORKING RANGE 2-9/32” - 30-1/8”
HIDRAULIC ROUTE 7-11/16”

A 26-3/8"
B 20-7/8”

C (MAX.) 30-5/32"
D 72-53/64"

1

• Manometer integrated in the body.
• Mobile tray to store parts, tools, liquids, etc.
• Includes 2 “V” supports with clamping guide and extraction hole.
• Adjustable work table in different heights.
• Useful tray in the base.
• Mandrel holder (does not include mandrels).

A

D
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HYDRAULIC SHOP PRESSES

Hydraulic stroke 
limitation.

Safety valve against 
overload.

Piston with 
automatic return.

• Manometer integrated in the body.
• Mobile tray to store parts, tools, liquids, etc.
• Includes 2 “V” supports with clamping guide and extraction hole.
• Adjustable work table in different heights.
• Easy access to hydraulic elements.

Spindle expands for 
better approach that 
is fast and precise to 

the work application or 
position.

HYDRAULIC PRESS WITH CYLINDER

17.

THE STRENGHT 
YOU NEED.

CARGO  HANDLING

We are constantly improving our products, that is why the information, 
characteristics and availability of them can change without prior notice.

Urrea’s cargo handling equipment gives me the strength I need 
in applications where you have to lift, support and transport 
loads for long periods of time safely and with minimal effort.

In general, this type of equipment is driven by manual 
mechanism to transmit power such as hoists, which move loads 
of up to 10 tons, supplemented with slings that adapt to loads 
due to their flexibility to keep them safe during movement.

The cargo handling equipment in this chapter are indispensable 
in assembly and disassembly operations, ideal for workshops 
of metal-mechanical production.



282 urreaprofessionaltools.com

CA
RG

O 
H

AN
DL

IN
G

CARGO HANDLING

LIFTING TABLE CART

ITEM CAPACITY MIN
HEIGHT

MAX 
HEIGHT

TABLE 
LENGTH

TABLE 
WIDTH

BASE 
LENGTH

BASE
WIDTH STROKE  

2484 5,511.56 lb 11.8” 34.6” 41.7” 21.3” 56.6” 31.3” 22.8” 1
2483 3,306.93 lb 8.2” 34.65” 40.1” 19.7” 54.3” 27.1” 26.3” 1

2482A 1,433 lb 8.4” 25.3” 32.6” 19.7” 41.7” 25.3” 17” 1

HANDCARTS FOR DRUMS

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH  

26031 1102.3 lb 4.85 ft 1.64 ft 1

2 IN 1 ALUMINIUM CONVERTIBLE HANDCART

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH LENGTH  

HT21

Measurement of handcart

1
500 lb 7-1/2” 18”  61-1/2”

Measurement of platform
800 lb 12” 12” 57”  

HANDCARTS

NEWNEW

Handcart

2 TPR casters with 
5” diameter.

2 Neumatic rubber 
casters with 10” 
diameter.

26031

Platform

• 2 main casters with 10” aluminum solid tires.
• 2 rear 6” solid tires.

• It facilitates moving and emptying 
contents of the drum due to its design 
which allows it to remain motionless 
in its horizontal position.

• They have safety pins to block the table at different heights and avoid unforeseen descents.
• They have polyamide wheels that allow better maneuvering, they do not damage the floor, 

do not rust and they are quiet.
• The wheels have brakes and protects the users feet.

LIFTING TABLE CART

Hydraulic 
stroke 
limitation.

Safety valve 
against 
overload.

2483
Rapid pedal 
approach.

The “T” lever, with 
rubber grip, facilitates 

maneuverability.

• Its design and versatile use adapts to different requirements.
• Provides great stability even on larger loads.
• Easy to maneuver.
• It unlocks quickly and easily.

 
WHEELS
2 SWIVEL

ALUMINIUM

HAND PALLET TRUCKS

SYSTEM
TANDEM

BODY
STEEL

ITEM CAPACITY WHEELS & 
ROLLERS 

FORKS 
WIDTH

FORKS 
LENGTH

MINIMUM 
LIFTING 
HEIGHT

MAXIMUM 
LIFTING 
HEIGHT

OVERALL 
WIDTH

TRH25 5,512 lb Polyurethane 6-5/16" 45-1/4" 3" 7-1/2" 21-1/4" 1    
TRH3 6,613 lb Polyurethane 6-9/32" 48" 3" 7-1/2" 21-15/16" 1    

HAND PALLET TRUCKS

TRH3

• Ideal for all variety of manual transport tasks over short distance in stores, warehouse, 
factory plants.

• Tandem system: fork rollers (diameter 2-29/32” x 2-3/4”).
• Polyurethane wheels and roller: ideal for delicate floors with wear resistant properties, 

they do not generate noise or stains.
• 1/8” reinforced metallic body.
• Steering control sterring wheels (diameter 7-3/32”).

STEEL DRUM DOLLIES

ITEM FOR DRUMS 
OF

LOADING
CAPACITY DIAMETER WHEEL SIZE

CTM16 16 gal 500 lb 16-3/8" 2-1/2" x 1-1/2" 1    
CTM30 30 gal 1000 lb 19-7/8" 2-1/2" x 1-1/2" 1    
CTM55 55 gal 1000 lb 24-1/4" 2-1/2" x 1-1/2" 1    

• Great stability even with heavy loads.
• High-strength polypropylene wheels that 

offer greater support and load capacity.
• Made in steel.
• Auxiliar fork to facilitate starting.
• 4 Swivel wheels of 2-1/2” x 1-1/2”.

CTM30

1. To lift load.
2. To move load.
3. To lower load.

Down position.

Lever

Standard down position

Neutral
position Up position

Push the lever up when the lift is idle or
not in the lift position, perform several

pumping movements to its limit, and hold
the handle firmly. When it is lowered the

pump will bleed through the release valve.

1

QUICK GUIDE TO USE

CAUTIONS

2 3

6,613 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

1,102 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

800 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

500 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

3,306 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

VIDEO

BULK
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17.
INDUSTRIAL HANDCART

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH  

26001 1543.2 lb 4.19 ft 1.37 ft 1

HANDCART FOR DRUMS

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH  

26030 661.39 lb 3.28 ft 1.37 ft 1

• Angled reinforcement on 
handles to prevent deformation 
or a posible break.

• Grip supports made of 1” steel 
plate molded in one piece.

• Mobile elevator which ensures 
the fastening of the drum 
adapting to different heights.

• Square PTR 1-1/2” central body. 12 gauge.
• Wheels with vulcanized rubber, 10” aluminum shims.

• 10” casters made of 
vulcanized rubber with 
aluminium rim.

• Base manufactured with 3/16” 
steel plate, which provides 
greater capacity and resistance.

• Frames manufactured with steel 3/16” x 1/4”.

26030

26001

PLATFORM CARTS

PLATFORM TRUCK

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH LENGTH CASTERS  

26021 2204.6 lb 3.14 ft 1.96 ft 4 ft 2 swivel 6”
2 rear fixed 6” 1

26023 2204.6 lb 3.34 ft 3.34ft 4.98 ft 2 swivel 8”
2 rear fixed 8” 1

U- PLATFORM TRUCK

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH LENGTH CASTERS  

26010 2204.6 lb 4.79 ft 1.6 ft 4.33 ft 2 swivel 6”
2 rear fixed 6” 1

26011 2204.6 lb 4.92 ft 1.6 ft 5.42 ft 2 swivel 8”
2 rear fixed 8” 1

• Detachable handles made 
of 1” tube.

• Polyurethane casters fixed 
on the reinforced base, 
offers greater support and 
load capacity, avoiding 
the deformation of the 
steel sheet.

• Base covered with 16 
gauge steel sheet, thanks 
to its design, it prevents 
loads from landsliding.

26010

• Its design allows transit through 
corridors narrow with easy handling.

• Made of high tenacity polyester with UV coating.
• Resistant to abrasion and most acids.
• Special color coding according to your capacity 

loading.
• Does not mistreat cargo.
• Complies with standards: WSTDA RS-1, RS-2, TH-1.

• Front wheels that swivel.
•  Fixed rear wheels.

26021

ENDLESS ROUND SLINGS

5 : 1
SECURITY
FACTOR

ITEM BELT WIDTH LENGTH LBS VERTICAL LBS LINKED LBS BASKET "U" LBS BASKET 60° LBS BASKET 45° COLOR  
ER11 19/32” 3,3 ft 2,599 2,078 5,200 4,499 3,600 1
ER12 19/32” 6,6 ft 2,599 2,078 5,200 4,499 3,600 1
ER13 19/32” 9,8 ft 2,599 2,078 5,200 4,499 3,600 1
ER21 13/16” 3,3 ft 5,299 4,259 9,717 9,100 7,841 1
ER22 13/16” 6,6 ft 5,299 4,259 9,717 9,100 7,841 1
ER23 13/16” 9,8 ft 5,299 4,259 9,717 9,100 7,841 1
ER33 1" 9,8 ft 8,399 6,719 16,799 14,499 11,800 1
ER34 1" 13 ft 8,399 6,719 16,799 14,499 11,800 1
ER35 1" 16 ft 8,399 6,719 16,799 14,499 11,800 1
ER36 1" 20 ft 8,399 6,719 16,799 14,499 11,800 1
ER63 1-5/16” 9,8 ft 13,199 10,600 4,354 22,800 18,600 1
ER64 1-5/16” 13 ft 13,199 10,600 4,354 22,800 18,600 1
ER66 1-5/16” 20 ft 13,199 10,600 4,354 22,800 18,600 1
ER74 1-13/32” 13 ft 16,799 13,620 33,600 27,500 22,500 1
ER76 1-13/32” 20 ft 16,799 13,620 33,600 27,500 22,500 1
ER78 1-13/32” 26 ft 16,799 13,620 33,600 27,500 22,500 1
ER95 1-9/16” 16 ft 21,199 17,000 42,400 36,700 29,900 1
ER97 1-9/16” 23 ft 21,199 17,000 42,400 36,700 29,900 1
ER116 1-3/4” 20 ft 25,000 20,000 50,000 43,300 35,274 1
ER118 1-3/4” 26 ft 25,000 20,000 50,000 43,300 35,274 1

ENDLESS ROUND SLINGS

1,543 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

2,204 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

2,204 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

661 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

BULK

BULK BULK

BULK
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CARGO HANDLING

LIFTING TABLE CART

ITEM CAPACITY MIN
HEIGHT

MAX 
HEIGHT

TABLE 
LENGTH

TABLE 
WIDTH

BASE 
LENGTH

BASE
WIDTH STROKE  

2484 5,511.56 lb 11.8” 34.6” 41.7” 21.3” 56.6” 31.3” 22.8” 1
2483 3,306.93 lb 8.2” 34.65” 40.1” 19.7” 54.3” 27.1” 26.3” 1

2482A 1,433 lb 8.4” 25.3” 32.6” 19.7” 41.7” 25.3” 17” 1

HANDCARTS FOR DRUMS

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH  

26031 1102.3 lb 4.85 ft 1.64 ft 1

2 IN 1 ALUMINIUM CONVERTIBLE HANDCART

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH LENGTH  

HT21

Measurement of handcart

1
500 lb 7-1/2” 18”  61-1/2”

Measurement of platform
800 lb 12” 12” 57”  

HANDCARTS

NEWNEW

Handcart

2 TPR casters with 
5” diameter.

2 Neumatic rubber 
casters with 10” 
diameter.

26031

Platform

• 2 main casters with 10” aluminum solid tires.
• 2 rear 6” solid tires.

• It facilitates moving and emptying 
contents of the drum due to its design 
which allows it to remain motionless 
in its horizontal position.

• They have safety pins to block the table at different heights and avoid unforeseen descents.
• They have polyamide wheels that allow better maneuvering, they do not damage the floor, 

do not rust and they are quiet.
• The wheels have brakes and protects the users feet.

LIFTING TABLE CART

Hydraulic 
stroke 
limitation.

Safety valve 
against 
overload.

2483
Rapid pedal 
approach.

The “T” lever, with 
rubber grip, facilitates 

maneuverability.

• Its design and versatile use adapts to different requirements.
• Provides great stability even on larger loads.
• Easy to maneuver.
• It unlocks quickly and easily.

 
WHEELS
2 SWIVEL

ALUMINIUM

HAND PALLET TRUCKS

SYSTEM
TANDEM

BODY
STEEL

ITEM CAPACITY WHEELS & 
ROLLERS 

FORKS 
WIDTH

FORKS 
LENGTH

MINIMUM 
LIFTING 
HEIGHT

MAXIMUM 
LIFTING 
HEIGHT

OVERALL 
WIDTH

TRH25 5,512 lb Polyurethane 6-5/16" 45-1/4" 3" 7-1/2" 21-1/4" 1    
TRH3 6,613 lb Polyurethane 6-9/32" 48" 3" 7-1/2" 21-15/16" 1    

HAND PALLET TRUCKS

TRH3

• Ideal for all variety of manual transport tasks over short distance in stores, warehouse, 
factory plants.

• Tandem system: fork rollers (diameter 2-29/32” x 2-3/4”).
• Polyurethane wheels and roller: ideal for delicate floors with wear resistant properties, 

they do not generate noise or stains.
• 1/8” reinforced metallic body.
• Steering control sterring wheels (diameter 7-3/32”).

STEEL DRUM DOLLIES

ITEM FOR DRUMS 
OF

LOADING
CAPACITY DIAMETER WHEEL SIZE

CTM16 16 gal 500 lb 16-3/8" 2-1/2" x 1-1/2" 1    
CTM30 30 gal 1000 lb 19-7/8" 2-1/2" x 1-1/2" 1    
CTM55 55 gal 1000 lb 24-1/4" 2-1/2" x 1-1/2" 1    

• Great stability even with heavy loads.
• High-strength polypropylene wheels that 

offer greater support and load capacity.
• Made in steel.
• Auxiliar fork to facilitate starting.
• 4 Swivel wheels of 2-1/2” x 1-1/2”.

CTM30

1. To lift load.
2. To move load.
3. To lower load.

Down position.

Lever

Standard down position

Neutral
position Up position

Push the lever up when the lift is idle or
not in the lift position, perform several

pumping movements to its limit, and hold
the handle firmly. When it is lowered the

pump will bleed through the release valve.

1

QUICK GUIDE TO USE

CAUTIONS

2 3

6,613 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

1,102 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

800 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

500 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

3,306 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

VIDEO

BULK
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17.
INDUSTRIAL HANDCART

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH  

26001 1543.2 lb 4.19 ft 1.37 ft 1

HANDCART FOR DRUMS

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH  

26030 661.39 lb 3.28 ft 1.37 ft 1

• Angled reinforcement on 
handles to prevent deformation 
or a posible break.

• Grip supports made of 1” steel 
plate molded in one piece.

• Mobile elevator which ensures 
the fastening of the drum 
adapting to different heights.

• Square PTR 1-1/2” central body. 12 gauge.
• Wheels with vulcanized rubber, 10” aluminum shims.

• 10” casters made of 
vulcanized rubber with 
aluminium rim.

• Base manufactured with 3/16” 
steel plate, which provides 
greater capacity and resistance.

• Frames manufactured with steel 3/16” x 1/4”.

26030

26001

PLATFORM CARTS

PLATFORM TRUCK

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH LENGTH CASTERS  

26021 2204.6 lb 3.14 ft 1.96 ft 4 ft 2 swivel 6”
2 rear fixed 6” 1

26023 2204.6 lb 3.34 ft 3.34ft 4.98 ft 2 swivel 8”
2 rear fixed 8” 1

U- PLATFORM TRUCK

ITEM CAPACITY HEIGHT WIDTH LENGTH CASTERS  

26010 2204.6 lb 4.79 ft 1.6 ft 4.33 ft 2 swivel 6”
2 rear fixed 6” 1

26011 2204.6 lb 4.92 ft 1.6 ft 5.42 ft 2 swivel 8”
2 rear fixed 8” 1

• Detachable handles made 
of 1” tube.

• Polyurethane casters fixed 
on the reinforced base, 
offers greater support and 
load capacity, avoiding 
the deformation of the 
steel sheet.

• Base covered with 16 
gauge steel sheet, thanks 
to its design, it prevents 
loads from landsliding.

26010

• Its design allows transit through 
corridors narrow with easy handling.

• Made of high tenacity polyester with UV coating.
• Resistant to abrasion and most acids.
• Special color coding according to your capacity 

loading.
• Does not mistreat cargo.
• Complies with standards: WSTDA RS-1, RS-2, TH-1.

• Front wheels that swivel.
•  Fixed rear wheels.

26021

ENDLESS ROUND SLINGS

5 : 1
SECURITY
FACTOR

ITEM BELT WIDTH LENGTH LBS VERTICAL LBS LINKED LBS BASKET "U" LBS BASKET 60° LBS BASKET 45° COLOR  
ER11 19/32” 3,3 ft 2,599 2,078 5,200 4,499 3,600 1
ER12 19/32” 6,6 ft 2,599 2,078 5,200 4,499 3,600 1
ER13 19/32” 9,8 ft 2,599 2,078 5,200 4,499 3,600 1
ER21 13/16” 3,3 ft 5,299 4,259 9,717 9,100 7,841 1
ER22 13/16” 6,6 ft 5,299 4,259 9,717 9,100 7,841 1
ER23 13/16” 9,8 ft 5,299 4,259 9,717 9,100 7,841 1
ER33 1" 9,8 ft 8,399 6,719 16,799 14,499 11,800 1
ER34 1" 13 ft 8,399 6,719 16,799 14,499 11,800 1
ER35 1" 16 ft 8,399 6,719 16,799 14,499 11,800 1
ER36 1" 20 ft 8,399 6,719 16,799 14,499 11,800 1
ER63 1-5/16” 9,8 ft 13,199 10,600 4,354 22,800 18,600 1
ER64 1-5/16” 13 ft 13,199 10,600 4,354 22,800 18,600 1
ER66 1-5/16” 20 ft 13,199 10,600 4,354 22,800 18,600 1
ER74 1-13/32” 13 ft 16,799 13,620 33,600 27,500 22,500 1
ER76 1-13/32” 20 ft 16,799 13,620 33,600 27,500 22,500 1
ER78 1-13/32” 26 ft 16,799 13,620 33,600 27,500 22,500 1
ER95 1-9/16” 16 ft 21,199 17,000 42,400 36,700 29,900 1
ER97 1-9/16” 23 ft 21,199 17,000 42,400 36,700 29,900 1
ER116 1-3/4” 20 ft 25,000 20,000 50,000 43,300 35,274 1
ER118 1-3/4” 26 ft 25,000 20,000 50,000 43,300 35,274 1

ENDLESS ROUND SLINGS

1,543 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

2,204 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

2,204 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

661 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

BULK

BULK BULK

BULK
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CARGO HANDLING

 FLAT POLYESTER SLINGS

5 : 1
SECURITY
FACTOR

ITEM BELT WIDTH LENGTH LBS VERTICAL LBS CHOKER LBS BASKET "U" LBS BASKET 60° LBS BASKET 45° LBS BASKET 30°  

2 plies
EP211 1" 3.28 ft 3200.21 2558.84 6400.42 5540.86 4524.81 3200.21 1
EP212 1" 6.56 ft 3200.21 2558.84 6400.42 5540.86 4524.81 3200.21 1
EP213 1" 9.84 ft 3200.21 2558.84 6400.42 5540.86 4524.81 3200.21 1
EP214 1" 13 ft 3,201 2,559 6,402 5,542 4,526 3,201 1
EP215 1" 16 ft 3,201 2,559 6,402 5,542 4,526 3,201 1
EP216 1" 20 ft 3,201 2,559 6,402 5,542 4,526 3,201 1
EP222 2" 6.56 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP223 2" 9,8 ft 6,402 5,121 12,804 11,089 9,054 6,402 1
EP224 2" 13.12 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP225 2" 16.40 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP226 2" 19.68 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP228 2" 26.25 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP2210 2" 32.81 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP232 3" 6,6 ft 8,803 7,041 17,603 15,247 12,447 8,800 1
EP233 3" 9,8 ft 8,803 7,041 17,603 15,247 12,447 8,800 1
EP234 3" 13.12 ft 8798.37 7039.58 17598.94 15240.66 12443.78 8798.37 1
EP236 3" 19.68 ft 8798.37 7039.58 17598.94 15240.66 12443.78 8798.37 1
EP238 3" 26.24 ft 8798.37 7039.58 17598.94 15240.66 12443.78 8798.37 1
EP2310 3" 32.81 ft 8798.37 7039.58 17598.94 15240.66 12443.78 8798.37 1
EP242 4" 6,6 ft 11,208 8,961 22,405 19,402 15,842 11,201 1
EP243 4" 9,8 ft 11,208 8,961 22,405 19,402 15,842 11,201 1
EP244 4" 13.12 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP245 4" 16.40 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP246 4" 19.68 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP247 4" 22.96 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP248 4" 26.24 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP249 4" 29.52 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP2410 4" 32.81 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1

4 plies
EP444 4" 13.12 ft 19803.92 15842.26 39610.05 34301 28007.24 19803.92 1
EP445 4" 16.40 ft 19803.92 15842.26 39610.05 34301 28007.24 19803.92 1
EP446 4" 19.68 ft 19803.92 15842.26 39610.05 34301 28007.24 19803.92 1
EP448 4" 26.24 ft 19803.92 15842.26 39610.05 34301 28007.24 19803.92 1
EP4410 4" 32.81 ft 19803.92 15842.26 39610.05 34301 28007.24 19803.92 1

• Made of high tenacity polyester with UV coating.
• Resistant to abrasion and most acids.
• Temperature resistance -40 ° to 95 °.
• Elongation approximately 3% - 5%.
• Red band color.
• Does not mistreat cargo.
• Complies with standards: WSTDA RS-1, RS-2, TH-1.

FLAT POLYESTER SLINGS

NEWNEW
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NEWNEWNEWNEW

RATCHET TIE DOWN STRAP

3 : 1
SECURITY
FACTOR

ITEM BELT WIDTH TOTAL LENGTH LOAD CAPACITY

SMA3 1" 20' 838 lb 1
SMG5 2" 30' 3,336 lb 1
SMG6 3" 30' 6,005 lb 1
SMG7 4" 30' 5,401 lb 1

• High toughness polyester with UV protect.
• Narrow wire hook. RACKRACK

RATCHET TIE DOWN STRAP

RACK WITH 4 CHAIN HOIST

ITEM DESCRIPTION  

RPOLC Rack with 4 chain hoist 1

MANUAL CHAIN HOIST

ITEM 46300 46301 46302 46303
CAPACITY 1,102 lb 2,204 lb 4,409 lb 6,613 lb
Ø X PITCH 13/64” x 19/32” 9/32” x 13/16” 5/16” x 15/16” 5/16” x 15/16”

LOAD CAIN FALL 1 1 1 2
CHAIN LENGTH 118” 118” 118” 118”

1 1 1 1
 

• Fully enclosed construction that prevents dust and moisture penetration.
• Calibrated G80 steel load chain, 9,8’ long.
• Front drive system that speeds up descents and reduces the effort to perform 

to lower loads.
•  Very safe as it has a parking brake patented immediate action.

MANUAL CHAIN HOIST

46301

Contents page 348

2,204 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

LOAD CHAIN
FAIL

1 

TECNICAL BAND

3 : 1
SECURITY
FACTOR

ITEM
BELT WIDTH TOTAL LENGTH LOAD CAPACITY

HOOK 
PULG MM M FT KG LB

BAMA9 4" 101.6 9 29' 3,025 6,669 Wire 1  
BAMP8 4" 101.6 8 26' 2,450 5,401 Flat 1  
BAMP9 4" 101.6 9 29' 2,450 5,401 Flat 1  

BAMA9 BAMP9

• Security factor: 3: 1
• Made of 100% high-strength polyester.

TECNICAL BAND
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CARGO HANDLING

 FLAT POLYESTER SLINGS

5 : 1
SECURITY
FACTOR

ITEM BELT WIDTH LENGTH LBS VERTICAL LBS CHOKER LBS BASKET "U" LBS BASKET 60° LBS BASKET 45° LBS BASKET 30°  

2 plies
EP211 1" 3.28 ft 3200.21 2558.84 6400.42 5540.86 4524.81 3200.21 1
EP212 1" 6.56 ft 3200.21 2558.84 6400.42 5540.86 4524.81 3200.21 1
EP213 1" 9.84 ft 3200.21 2558.84 6400.42 5540.86 4524.81 3200.21 1
EP214 1" 13 ft 3,201 2,559 6,402 5,542 4,526 3,201 1
EP215 1" 16 ft 3,201 2,559 6,402 5,542 4,526 3,201 1
EP216 1" 20 ft 3,201 2,559 6,402 5,542 4,526 3,201 1
EP222 2" 6.56 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP223 2" 9,8 ft 6,402 5,121 12,804 11,089 9,054 6,402 1
EP224 2" 13.12 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP225 2" 16.40 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP226 2" 19.68 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP228 2" 26.25 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1

EP2210 2" 32.81 ft 6400.42 5119.89 12800.83 11083.92 9049.62 6400.42 1
EP232 3" 6,6 ft 8,803 7,041 17,603 15,247 12,447 8,800 1
EP233 3" 9,8 ft 8,803 7,041 17,603 15,247 12,447 8,800 1
EP234 3" 13.12 ft 8798.37 7039.58 17598.94 15240.66 12443.78 8798.37 1
EP236 3" 19.68 ft 8798.37 7039.58 17598.94 15240.66 12443.78 8798.37 1
EP238 3" 26.24 ft 8798.37 7039.58 17598.94 15240.66 12443.78 8798.37 1

EP2310 3" 32.81 ft 8798.37 7039.58 17598.94 15240.66 12443.78 8798.37 1
EP242 4" 6,6 ft 11,208 8,961 22,405 19,402 15,842 11,201 1
EP243 4" 9,8 ft 11,208 8,961 22,405 19,402 15,842 11,201 1
EP244 4" 13.12 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP245 4" 16.40 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP246 4" 19.68 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP247 4" 22.96 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP248 4" 26.24 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
EP249 4" 29.52 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1

EP2410 4" 32.81 ft 11198.52 8959.26 22399.25 19397.4 15837.94 11198.52 1
4 plies

EP444 4" 13.12 ft 19803.92 15842.26 39610.05 34301 28007.24 19803.92 1
EP445 4" 16.40 ft 19803.92 15842.26 39610.05 34301 28007.24 19803.92 1
EP446 4" 19.68 ft 19803.92 15842.26 39610.05 34301 28007.24 19803.92 1
EP448 4" 26.24 ft 19803.92 15842.26 39610.05 34301 28007.24 19803.92 1

EP4410 4" 32.81 ft 19803.92 15842.26 39610.05 34301 28007.24 19803.92 1

• Made of high tenacity polyester with UV coating.
• Resistant to abrasion and most acids.
• Temperature resistance -40 ° to 95 °.
• Elongation approximately 3% - 5%.
• Red band color.
• Does not mistreat cargo.
• Complies with standards: WSTDA RS-1, RS-2, TH-1.

FLAT POLYESTER SLINGS
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RATCHET TIE DOWN STRAP

3 : 1
SECURITY
FACTOR

ITEM BELT WIDTH TOTAL LENGTH LOAD CAPACITY

SMA3 1" 20' 838 lb 1
SMG5 2" 30' 3,336 lb 1
SMG6 3" 30' 6,005 lb 1
SMG7 4" 30' 5,401 lb 1

• High toughness polyester with UV protect.
• Narrow wire hook. RACKRACK

RATCHET TIE DOWN STRAP

RACK WITH 4 CHAIN HOIST

ITEM DESCRIPTION  

RPOLC Rack with 4 chain hoist 1

MANUAL CHAIN HOIST

ITEM 46300 46301 46302 46303
CAPACITY 1,102 lb 2,204 lb 4,409 lb 6,613 lb
Ø X PITCH 13/64” x 19/32” 9/32” x 13/16” 5/16” x 15/16” 5/16” x 15/16”

LOAD CAIN FALL 1 1 1 2
CHAIN LENGTH 118” 118” 118” 118”

1 1 1 1
 

• Fully enclosed construction that prevents dust and moisture penetration.
• Calibrated G80 steel load chain, 9,8’ long.
• Front drive system that speeds up descents and reduces the effort to perform 

to lower loads.
•  Very safe as it has a parking brake patented immediate action.

MANUAL CHAIN HOIST

46301

Contents page 348

2,204 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

LOAD CHAIN
FAIL

1 

TECNICAL BAND

3 : 1
SECURITY
FACTOR

ITEM
BELT WIDTH TOTAL LENGTH LOAD CAPACITY

HOOK 
PULG MM M FT KG LB

BAMA9 4" 101.6 9 29' 3,025 6,669 Wire 1  
BAMP8 4" 101.6 8 26' 2,450 5,401 Flat 1  
BAMP9 4" 101.6 9 29' 2,450 5,401 Flat 1  

BAMA9 BAMP9

• Security factor: 3: 1
• Made of 100% high-strength polyester.

TECNICAL BAND
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CARGO HANDLING

CHAIN LEVER HOIST

ITEM CAPACITY ELEVATION Ø X PITCH  

47015 1,653  lb 59” 13/64” x 19/32” 1
47115 3,306  lb 59” 9/32” x 53/64” 1
47315 7,054 lb 59” 25/64” x 1-1/8” 1

MANUAL CHAIN HOIST

ITEM 42300 42301 42600 42601 42302 42303 42305 42602 42603 42605 42307 42310
CAPACITY 1,102 lb 2,204 lb 1,102 lb 2,204 lb 4,409 lb 6,613 lb 11,023 lb 4,409 lb 6,613 lb 11,023 lb 16,534 lb 22,046 lb

DIAM. CHAIN 15/64” 15/64” 15/64” 15/64” 15/64” 5/16” 25/64” 15/64” 5/16” 25/64” 25/64” 25/64”
LOAD CAIN FAL 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 4
CHAIN LENGTH 118” 118” 236” 236” 118” 118” 118” 236” 236” 236” 118” 118”

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
 

• Compact and lightweight for use in 
tight spaces.

• Quick adjustment chain.
• Dual brake system.
• Unique anti-release system.

• Great security of operation by 
having dual brake system

• Gearbox manufactured in 
tempered steel.

• Forged steel swivel hooks with 
safety lock.

• Blued chain high strength 
grade 80.

STEEL TROLLEY

ITEM CAPACITY WEIGTH BEAM HOIST
HOIST WIDTH

RANGE OF TURN  
INCHES

3305 1,102 lb 16.5 lb 3” - 15” 2 1/2” - 5 5/16” 39” 1
3310 2,204 lb 28.6 lb 5” - 24” 3”- 8” 49” 1
3320 4,409 lb 59.5 lb 5” - 24” 3-29/32”- 8” 59” 1
3330 6,613 lb 79.3 lb 6” - 24” 3-45/64”- 8” 66” 1
3350 11,023 lb 143.4 lb  6” - 24” 4-1/4”- 8.7” 68”  1

STEEL TROLLEY

42601 42603 42307 42310

• One sealed bearing per wheel shackle, to place the lever hoist
• main shaft with adjustement washers for wide range of beams
• welded axles for better stability central pin with eyelet
• Central pin with eyelet: will adapt to any type of hoist, any make of hoist,  especially Urrea hoists
• for use on beam IPS and IPR.

1 LOAD CHAIN 2 LOAD CHAIN 3 LOAD CHAIN 4 LOAD CHAIN

MANUAL CHAIN HOIST

IPS AND IPR
FOR USE IN

CHAIN LEVER HOIST

CHAIN LEVER HOIST

ITEM LOAD CAPACITY MAXIMUM HOOK 
OPENING CHAIN LENGHT LEVER LENGHT LOAD CAPACITY

POPA01 1653 lb 1-1/2" 4.9 ft 4-15/16" 4.9 ft 1
POPA02 3,307 lb 1-3/4" 4.9 ft 6-9/32" 4.9 ft 1
POPA03 6,614 lb 1-31/32" 4.9 ft 7-1/2" 4.9 ft 1
POPA04 13,228 lb 2-1/2" 4.9 ft 8-21/32" 4.9 ft 1

• Level chain hoist with swivel hook. 
• Rubber handle. 

Release date to be annouced.
POPA01

47115

3305

2,204 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

3,306 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

1,102 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

6,613 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

16,535 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

22,046 lb
TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY

NEWNEW

18.

HIGHER LEVEL 
SOLUTIONS.

DIAGNOSTIC AND MEASURING  TOOLS

We are constantly improving our products, that is why the information, 
characteristics and availability of them can change without prior notice.

Urrea products are developed with the most advanced 
technology to offer you measurement, leveling, marking, 
checking and diagnosis, with accuracy in the measurements, 
speed in response and versatility in use.

The borescope is a probe with a small video camera, used 
mainly by electricians, security personnel, specialists from 
all professional sectors, mechanical and electronic, precision 
mechanics or automobile mechanics.

Digital multimeters carry out standard electrical tests in ac 
and dc circuits including frequencies, frequency cycles, wave 
amplitude, digital voltage readings, amperage and resistance 
of any system or components and conductors.

The automotive digital multimeters can be used as very 
efficient fault diagnosis tools for most of the problems with the 
current sophisticated automotive electronic systems.

The digital hook multimeters are designed to extend the 
measurement of current in ac and dc circuits, high power 
and in the outputs or derivations of transformers, capacitors, 
rectifiers, transmission lines, drivers of substations.

The line of infrared thermometers is ideal in mro applications, 
electrical maintenance, automotive repair and maintenance, 
manufacturing processes, food industry, maintenance of air 
conditioners and any application where it is required to monitor 
the temperature.

We also have flexometers, long tapes , odometer, distance 
meter, levels, strip lines, squares and compasses, as well as 
micrometers and vernier calipers.


